 Nil
CD
CU
K
N
SB
SD
SU

03 3 stations
Stations
How to Order Manifold
18 18 stations
O
D
U side mounting
D side mounting
Stations
Symbol
Nil
CD
CU
K
N
SD
SU
W
Option
None
Exhaust cleaner: For D side mounting
Exhaust cleaner: For U side mounting
Special wiring specifications (Except double wiring)
Name plate
Direct exhaust with silencer box: D side exhaust
Direct exhaust with silencer box: U side exhaust
IP65 enclosure
TC8
Cylinder port
With One-touch fitting for ø8
With One-touch fitting for ø10
With One-touch fitting for ø12
Rc 1/4
Rc 3/8
Bottom ported Rc 1/4
Mixed
C8
C10
C12
02
03
B
CM
1 Plug-in unit
1 0
Series
4 VQ4000
4
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(4)
IP65 compliant
� Applicable terminal 1.25-3S, 1.25Y-3, 1.25Y-3N, 1.25Y-3.5
Proper tightening torque (N·m)
0.7 to 1.2
Mounting screw
(M4)
Terminal block cover
Gasket
Electrical entry
2-G3/4
M3 screw
6 mm
� Enclosure IP65 compliant
� This type has a small terminal block inside a junction box.
The provision of a G 3/4 electrical entry allows connection of
conduit fittings.
� Maximum stations are 18.
� 2 stations are used for terminal box mounting.
•

Base Mounted
VQ 4
How to Order Valves
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal Coil voltage
Nil
E
Yes
Without light, with surge voltage suppressor
Nil
B
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Manual override
Ligh/Surge voltage suppressor
4 VQ4000
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Terminal block box kit
VV5Q41-07C8T0····1 set
∗VQ4100-5············2 sets
∗VQ4200-5············2 sets
∗VQ4300-5··············1 set
—Manifold base part no.
—Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
—Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
—Valve part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the part
nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SOL.A
1A (–) (+)
SOL.B
1B (+) (–)
1 station
SOL.A
2A (–) (+)
SOL.B
2B (+) (–)
2 stations
SOL.A
3A (–) (+)
SOL.B
3B (–) (+)
3 stations
SOL.A
4A (–) (+)
SOL.B
4B (–) (+)
4 stations
SOL.A
5A (–) (+)
SOL.B
5B (–) (+)
5 stations
SOL.A